PETITION TO VACATE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY

We, the undersigned, constituting all of the owners of the property adjacent the within described part of public right-of-way and consent to such vacation.

Legal description of area to be vacated: A PORTION OF SPRING CANYON TRAIL RIGHT-OF-WAY.

LOCATED IN THE N1/2 OF THE SE 1/4, T1N, R7E, BHM. PENNINGTON COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA SEC. 31

This petition is based upon the following facts: Spring Canyon Trail was previously abandoned by Pennington County Highway due to the seep grade. Clarkson Road was extended at that time to provide access.

Name: Kurt D. and Barbara Ander	son	······································			
Address: 8855 Clarkson Rd.	City: Rapid City		State: SD Zi	p: 57702	
Legal Description: Tract 1 of Gless	nor Addition				
Signature:	<u> </u>	Date: /	2-26-2	007	
foregoing petition, knows the conter the best of his or her knowledge and	_, being first duly nts of such petition, d belief.	sworn or and that s	n oath, states t said petition is in	that he or s n all things tr	he has read the ue and correct to
Subscribed and sworn to before me My commission expires: TUNE 5		of <u>DE</u> Hand Notary B	ru H. Dl	, 20 <u>07</u> Mker	
My commission expires.		rectary i	dollo		
Name: Steve I. Benn and Jo E. Be	enn				
Address: 8004 Pathfinder Pl.	City: Rapid City	·	State: SD Z	ip: 57702	
Legal Description: The balance of	the N1/2 of the SE	1/4 lying	west of Clarks	on Road & a	portion of the
SE 4 of the NE 4, SECTION 3 Signature: Dem Steve Beny foregoing petition, knows the conterthe best of his or her knowledge and	being first dulynts of such petition,	Date:	I- 25 - 0 8 n oath, states t said petition is in	that he or s	he has read the ue and correct to
Subscribed and sworn to before me		of Ja	nuary	_, 20 <u>08</u> 	
My commission expires: 10-11-	2012	Notary P	upiic —	1	E CATRON S

PETITION TO VACATE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY

We, the undersigned, constituting all of the owners of the property adjacent the within described part of public right-of-way and consent to such vacation.

Legal description of area to be vacated: A PORTION OF CLARKSON ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY. LOCATED IN THE NE1/4 OF THE SE ¼, AND THE SE ¼ OF THE NE ¼, SECTION 31, T1N, R7E, BHM. PENNINGTON COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA

This petition is based upon the following facts: Clarkson Road was not constructed on the centerline of the platted right-of-way.

Name Steve I. Benn and Jo E. Ber	nn						
Address:: 8004 Pathfinder Pl.	City: Rapid City	State: S D	Zip: 57702				
Legal Description: The balance of th	ne N1/2 of the SE1/4 lyi	ng west and east of C	larkson Road & a portion of the				
SE 1/4 of the NE 1/4, Section 31, T1N, R7E BHM.							
Signature: On Benn Au	ese D	ate: 1-25-08					
	nts of such petition, ar	worn on oath, states nd that said petition is	s that he or she has read the s in all things true and correct to				
Subscribed and sworn to before me		Longo (Fat					
My commission expires: 10-11-	2012 N	letary Public	RENEE CATRON				
•			12 KENEE CAIRON				
			NOTARY PUBLIC State of South Dakota				
Name:			NOTARY PUBLIC				
	City:	State:	NOTARY PUBLIC				
Name:		State:	NOTARY PUBLIC State of South Dakota				
Name: Address		State:	NOTARY PUBLIC State of South Dakota				
Name: Address Legal Description:	City:, being first duly s	Date:	NOTARY PUBLIC State of South Dakota Zip: s that he or she has read the				
Name: Address Legal Description: Signature: foregoing petition, knows the contel	City:, being first duly s nts of such petition, and belief.	Date: worn on oath, states nd that said petition is	NOTARY PUBLIC State of South Dakota Zip: s that he or she has read the in all things true and correct to				